## RESOLUTION NO. 81-11 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council holds ultimate responsibility for grants and contracts administered by its staff; and,

WHEREAS, the Council in the discharge of that responsibility has deemed it necessary to have an annual independent audit; and,

WHEREAS, the Council has an appreciation for the quality and thoroughness of audit performed by Bureau of Indian Affairs staff auditors; and,

WHEREAS, it is in the interests of the Bureau of Indian Affairs to provide such auditors to ensure the quality of audit work and to minimize costs which are ultimately borne by the government.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby requests that the Bureau of Indian Affairs provide for an annual audit of all contracts and grants held by the Tribe to be performed by Bureau of Indian Affairs auditors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such annual audits continue until such time as the Squaxin Island Tribal Council indicates by resolution that it wishes to acquire auditory services from alternative sources.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 14th day of January, 1981, at which time a quorum was present, and said Resolution was passed by a vote of 3 for and 0 against.

Bryan A. Johnson, Chairman

ATTESTED BY

David Lopeman, Secretary

David Whitener, Vice Chairman